		<del></del>	<del></del>
Form PTO-1504	02-28-2002	VER SHEET	<b>-</b>
To the Honorable Commis		NLY	Docket No.: Von 002, et al.
			riginal documents or copy hereof.  of receiving party(ies):
Name of conveying party	101995802	ine and address	or receiving party(les).
Editorial América, S.A.	1-23-02		visa International, S.A., de Quiroga 2000, Edificio "A", 01210, Mexico
Nature of conveyance:     Assignment     Security Agreement     X Other: Confirmation of Telephone	ng party(ies) Yes X No Merger Change of Name rademark Assignment	Association General Partners Limited Partnersh X Corporation of Mo If assignee is not domestic represe	exico  domiciled in the United States, a ntative designation is attached:
Execution Date: November 30	), 1998	Additional name(	s) & addresses attached?
 		Ye	s X No
Trademark Registration No.(s)  14 marks on attach	ed Schedule A.	JO Vos No V	
<u> </u>	Additional Numbers attache		pplications and registration
5. Name and address of part correspondence concernir		involved:	14
mailed:		7. Total fee (37 CFR	3.41)\$ 365.00
Name: Mark N. Mutterperl	Laura maldi I.I. D	X Enclosed	
Internal Address: Fulbright & Jaworski L.L.P. Street Address: 666 Fifth Avenue		\	charged to deposit account in the
	e: NY Zip: 10103	event of insufficie	-
		Deposit account no     Order No. 1010776	
	DO NOT USE 1	1	page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT 03E 1	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.			
true copy of the original d	dge and belief, the foregoing ocument.	information is true and	correct and any attached copy is a January 28, 2002
Mark N. Mutterperl Name of Person Signing		Signature	Date
Total n	umber of pages including co	over sheet and attachme	ents 20_
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/			
"Express Mail" mailing label	No. EL 638929525 US		
02/27/2002 TDIAZ1 00000205 500624	953666		
01 FC:481 40.00 CH 02 FC:482 325.00 CH			
25,120,808.1			

# Schedule A

MARK	REGISTRATION NO.	
ALMANAQUE MUNDIAL	953,666	
AUTOMOVIL PANAMERICANO	2.124.484	
CRISTINA	1.745.182	
DEPORTE INTERNACIONAL	2.056.407	
ELLE	758.137	
FURIA MUSICAL	1.973.228	
GEOMUNDO	1.080.997	
MUY INTERESANTE	1.445.128	
NOVIAS DE VANIDADES	1,510,905	
SOMOS	2.243.277	
TU	1.248.339	
TV Y NOVELAS	1.264.926	
VANIDADES	733.438	
VANIDADES CONTINENTAL	840.507	

•

Attorney Docket No. VON 835

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re trademark of:				
Editorial Televisa International, S.A.				
Mark: ALMANAQUE MUNDIAL				
Registration No.: 953,666	)			
·	) _)			

BOX RESPONSES/NO FEE Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513

# REVOCATION OF POWERS OF ATTORNEY AND SUBSTITUTION OF ATTORNEY/ DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Registrant hereby revokes all previous powers of atterney in connection with the above-identified trademark registration, and hereby appoints Mark N. Mutterperl. Leon Medzhibovsky. Kenneth D. Suzan, George Hykal and the other attorneys of FULBRIGHT & JAWORSKI L.L.P., 666 Fifth Avenue. New York, New York 10103, its attorneys to transact all business in the United States Patent and Trademark Office in connection therewith, and to act as Registrant's domestic representative on whom may be served Notice or Process in proceedings effecting the mark. All telephone communication is to be directed to Mark N. Mutterperl at (212) 318-3183.

Date: Jan-24-02

B. Name: Maria Azucana Dominguez Cobian
Title: Attorney in Fact

#### CONFIRMATION OF TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Editorial América, S.A., a corporation organized under the laws of Panama, having a place of business at 6355 N.W. 36th Street Virginia, Gardens, Florida 33166. United States of America ("Assignor"), owned the marks on Schedule A (the "Marks") which are the subject of registrations or pending applications for registration filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, Editorial Televisa International, S.A., a corporation organized under the laws of Mexico, having a place of business at Av. Vasco de Quiroga 2000, Edificio "A", 4 piso, Col. Santa Fe, 01210, México, D.F., México ("Assignee"), has acquired the Marks and the applications and registrations therefore pursuant to the terms of that certain Capital Increase dated as of 30/11/1998 among Assignor and ("Capital Increase" - short name for documents):

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the convenants and agreements and other consideration set forth in the Capital Increase, Assignor hereby confirms that, as of 30/11/1998; Assignor assigned unto Assignee all of its rights, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the application therefore.

Вγ:\_

EDITÒRIAL AMÉRICA, S.A.

By:

EDITORIAL TELEVISA INTERNATIONAL, S.A.

Name: Ms. Maria Azucena Domínguez Cobián Name: Ms. María Azucena Domínguez Cobián

Title: Legal representative Title: Legal representative

### **ANEXO A**

MARCA	NO. DE SOLICITUD	NO. DE REGISTRO
ALMANAQUE MUNDIAL	72/387,962	953,666
AUTOMOVIL PANAMERICANO	75/060.829	2.124.484
CRISTINA	74/141.719	1.745.182
DEPORTE INTERNACIONAL	74/626.215	2.056.407
ELLE	72/157,211	758.137
FURIA MUSICAL	74/441.860	1.973.228
GEOMUNDO	73/112.572	1.080.997
IDEAS PARA SU HOGAR	73/177.426	1.141.591
MUY INTERESANTE	73/630.181	1.445.128
NOVIAS DE VANIDADES	73/667,653	1,510,905
SOMOS	75/228,082	2,243,277
TU	73/364.180	1.248.339
TV Y NOVELAS	73/364.181	1.264.926
VANIDADES	72/108,083 A	733,438
VANIDADES CONTINENTAL	72.255.194	\ \840.507

1

25099090.1

I hereby certify that this paper or fee is being deposited with the United States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service under 37 C.F.R. 1.10, on the date indicated below and is addressed to U.S. Patent and 22202-3513.

Helen L. Rosenberg

(Printed name of person mailing paper or fee)

(Signature of person mailing paper or fee)

Express Mail Label: Date of Deposit:

EL 638929525 US

January 28, 2002

5120808.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002450 FRAME: 0655

RECORDED: 01/23/2002 REEL: 002